



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: July 20, 2010

TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Regulatory Analysis
Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel *mt*

RE: **Docket No. 100227-TI** Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TI360, issued to CMC Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100230-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ520, issued to 1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTel, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100235-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ675, issued to National Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC d/b/a National Tel, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100238-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ856, issued to CSP Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100242-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK224, issued to Reliance Communications International, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100247-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK058, issued to Cristel Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100248-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK046, issued to Multi Voice, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

RECEIVED-FPSC

10 JUL 20 AM 10: 58

COMMISSION CLERK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05932 JUL 20 0

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Docket No. 100249-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ921, issued to Phoenix Telecommunications Group, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100250-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ895, issued to Andiamo Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100251-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK240, issued to Universal Phone Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100253-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK242, issued to 12Callnow Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100254-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK244, issued to Tonatiu Services, LLC d/b/a Tonatiu telecom, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100256-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK252, issued to IP To Go LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100257-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK254, issued to Nas Point Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100258-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK259, issued to ELITE TELNET, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 100296-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK203, issued to NexUSTel LLC d/b/a Nexus 123, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

No protests were received in response to Order No. PSC-10-0349-PAA-TI issued on June 4, 2010. Consummating Order No. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI was issued on June 29, 2010. The companies listed above did not comply with the PAA Order, therefore, their registrations should be cancelled with an effective date of June 29, 2010.

Accordingly, the docket referenced above should be closed. Please contact Nancy Pruitt at 413-6127 if you have any questions.

cc: Office of the General Counsel (Harris)
Division of Regulatory Analysis (Pruitt)

OK to close docket

7-20-10

N/P